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o LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
; 51 Lkl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park, Singapore 408831
- TEL 6255 3551 FAK: 6258 4315

Reg Mo 199607198R GST Reg. No 19-9607188-R

Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD Ref : CCICTINE003729/K1hb3
SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 078908 RSl Sreseye I”"W“W'"“""I
Code: CTI
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Vah. SJC 77870 Veh. Inspected SHB B916A
Paolicy No. Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 27212018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c o
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odomater - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  08/02/2018 Inspection Date 26/02/2018
Survey held at PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443
Sa. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




B F

Covruuianiis
-l i gy L g Comipatvy Registralion Mo, T80T 19088
U AYE B e 25 AN A LKL IS STRESL PARK. SINGAPCRE S050 TEL (065 62860881 FAN @ s, AZ8A401 2
. . . o]
Yourref:  To Be Advised Date: 27.02.2018

Owur ref: CC3/CT118003729/K 1hb3

The Motor Claims Department

M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (8) FTELTD

Deur Sit/Madam.

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SHBS916A
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 26.02.2018
al the premises of M/s Premier Automaotive Services Ple Lid and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 5% 2.495.90

Revised Estimate Amount . 5% 300,00

"Cheek” ltems Amount : 5% -

Marker Value 1 5% -

LTA Reimbursement Vaolue : 5% -

Nett Value - 8% -

Description of Damage: ~ e

The vehicle sustained damages at the L [N ™
(VS Front portion 5

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 3 days

Yours faithlully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser



Vehicle Hub

Enquire Transaction History
Transaction History Dotails

Log Date/Time:
Asset Type:
Assel D

Transaction Type:

Business Transaction
Reference Mo.;

Vehicia No.:

Vahicie Type

Vehicle Attachmant 1:
Vahicle Attachmeant 2:
Vihicle Attachment 3;
Vehicle Scheme:

First Registration Date:
Original Registration
Date:

Vahicle Make:
Vehicle Model!
Chassis No.:

Engine Na.:

Mator Na.:

Traiiar Chassis No.;
Propeliant:
Passenger Capacily:
Engine Capacity:
Power Raling
Unladen Weight:
e
Primary Celor
Secondary Caolor:
Manufacturing Year

Open Markst Value:

Minimum PARF
Benafit:

PARF Eligibiity.
Mo, of Transfer

EHfective Dwnarship
Date/Time:

COE No
COE Expiry Dale

COE Bid Categary

Actiygl QP/POP Baid
Amount;

Liespan Expiry Dale
Ownar D Typa

31 Mar 2014 ) 09:51:03

\ehicle

SHBEI16A

01.02 Regislar New Vehicia [AA)
20140331095103860565

Receipl No.
Transaction Amount

Channal

SHBBI1EA
H10 - Public Transpart Taxl (Motor Car)
Alr-Con (Taxl)

Taxl (Company)

31 Mar 2014

31 Mar 2014

KIA

OPTIMA 1,7(A) DIESEL
KNAGMA14MES462144
D4FDDH308157

-

Dinsal
F
1685

1584

Slver

2013

$19,775.00

7. 28500

Y

o

21 Mar 2014 05:57:03
074033101007 234W
30 Mar 2022

$58 745 00

30 Muar 2022
Coampany

Page 1 of 2

T+ -

AACCHOD1-AX235-140331-000010

§71,161.00

Ad Counterless - CYCLE &
CARRIAGE KIA FTELTD

hirps://vel . gov.sg/ltafvilactionhubAsselOwner TrnLogDetail 7FUNCTION 1D=F... 31/Mar/2014



PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 ( 65446689 FAX: 62141511
CO. REG:200707743D  GST REG:200707743D

ETE
12-Feb-18
ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHB 8916 A
v
1pc Front o/s wheel cover X 27~ $ 116.00
1pc Frontols fender f‘f"""' 5 384,00
1 pc Front ofs fender inner shield "< $ 12000
1pe Frontbumper 3¢ gt $ 53100
1pc Front bumper emblem A< $ 44 00
1pc Front bumper o/s side retainer >< $ 16.00
$§ 1.211.00
Less 10% 5 121.10
$ 1.088.890
SINETT
1 set Front ofs fender inner shield clips < $ 28.00
1 set Front bumper clips X $ 48.00
1pec Front o/s fender sticker < 3 30.00
Sundry s 5000 20 -
To check wheel alignment $ 50807 S\~
To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident
damaged parts. Including knock-out. straighten, repair,
reshape and adjust of the same $ Eﬁﬂﬂﬁ’l" 2
To putty and spray painting on front bumper, front o/s fender s M! gc, -
To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels 5 1;;:.515"}(
$ 249590
1845+
{ ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST )

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE
ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.

Jes fon ((eces
/ S 137
k¢ 2L
/s
A Prr




PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENLIE 2 #01-02
SINUGAPURE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511
CO, REG:200707743D  GST REG:200707743D

e 2
12-Feb-18
ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHB 8916 A
M=
1 pc Front o/s wheel cover - A7° H 11600
1pc Frontos fender A 1f-* o S 38400
1pc Front o/s fender inner shield < $ 12000
1pe Front bumper  sc A $ 53100
1pe Front bumper emblem A< *° s 4400
1pe Front bumper o/s side retainer 3 ¥*~ $ 16.00
$ 121100
Less 10% g 121.10
§  1,08090
SINETT
——
1 et Fronl o/s fender inner shisld clips A 99 s 2800
1e=t Front bumper clips LAY s 4800
1pc Front o/s fender sticker X< 9% 8 30.00
Sundry 1. $ 500 2e
To check whesl alignmant s §000 N\— 44
To labour charge for dismantle and renew the acoident
damaged paris. Including knock-out. straighten, repair,
reshape and adjust of the same $  6s000 &*
Tummmmmmmmmpﬂ,hwmwm E1 "ﬂt‘ﬂﬁ'%.,
Tnmmwﬁ-ngmmmnnuuﬂndmnm 5 1M M an
§ 240590

{ ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST )

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE
ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.

/ﬁ' L\. f(c‘(’cf

/ / 26 /% 137
2, 1l 47+ )75 Z 74
At =




Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

e e e e

From: Evan Char <evon.char@sg.cntaiping com>

Sent: Tuesday, 6 March 2018 12:40 PM

To: Shu Pel (LEKAuto)

Cc: Irene Tay: Admin A: Vic (LKEAuto); Asher Sng (LKKAUt)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SICT797D (Ol : CT1 - TBA) and SHBS916A (TF
' LKK. REF - CC3/CTI18003729/K1ht3 | on 09.02.2018

Attachments: CharfY_SNM18D00336C01-SIC7797D-LKK DirectSettlamentAccidentLtr CLCRI5.028 pdf,

MCCA18021729-S)CT797D.pdf

Dear Shu Pa,
We refer to your email of 277 February 2018,
We attached & copy of our Assignment Letter and 5AS Report for your necessary action

Kindly take note, the claim handler s Irene Tay 6389 6192

Regards

Even Char

Claims Departmant

China Taiping Insurance (Singaporo) Pte. Lid

3 Anson Hoad # 15-00

Spiingleal Tower Singapore 079809

Co. Hegn. No. 200208384

DID: B38S 6116

Fax. B224 7175

Email: Evon.char@sg.cnlaiping.com
Claimsdapt@sg.cntaiping.com

Websila - hitpJ/www.sg.cnlaiping.com

....... T R R L i el Rl R e R R R e e LR S e

Disclmmer: This message 15 confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping
lnsurance [Singapore) Pe. Lid. except where provided tor in a written agreement between vou and Ching
Faiping Insurance (Singapore) Ple. Ltd. Any unauthorised disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or
partial, bs prohibited. 1 you sre not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediutely.
kR R JTI AN R AT PN R R R R R L L L L L

. T111l11L11 sFEaAAEEEAEEE S

From: 5hu Pei [LKKAuto) [mallto:shupel@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2018 6:58 PM

To: Claims Degt of CTI

Cc: Irene Tay; Admin A; Vic [LKKAuto); Asher Sng (LKKALto)

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SIC77970 (Ol : CT1 - TBA) and SHBBI16A (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CTI18003729/K1hb3 ) on 09.02.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE



Dear lrene,
We refer to the above matter.
This is a TP direct settlement case,
We had inspected TP vehicle SHB B916A at M/s Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd - Changi.
Enclosed for your perusal is:

. TP GIA report

TP estimated cost of repair

. Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2096.

Thank you,

Bessy Regands

Shu Pei | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Pligne GIHE-0055 | amail, thupei@ibksgbs com | fac 67412108

Blk 51, Pava UK Industrial Park. LS Avenue 1 #02-35 | 5A08933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hip//www.symanteceloud.com
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OEIARSR

CHINA TAIFTMNG

Our Reference: SNM18D00836/C01/7
Date . 06 MARCH 2018

SPR REALTY PTELTD

200 JALAN SULTAN

#03-17 TEXTILE CENTRE
SINGAPORE 139018

Dear Sir / Madam

PEAFRE (FHNE FHRAT
CHIMNA TAPNDG IMSURANCE (SINGAPDRE) PTE LTD
§kprmar Saan B OC Hipregmel Teee egprees ©IEESE

e BEEBO) Fee EZIT 123

via Ordinary & Registered Malil

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJC7797D AND SHB8916A ON 09 FEBRUARY 2018
ALONG CLEMENCEAU AVE BEFORE TURNING RIGHT TO RIVER VALLEY ROAD

We refer to the abovementioned accident

Please be advised that the third party vehicle, SHB8916A |, is filing a third party property

claim against your vehicle.

We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to administer the said claim on our behalf
and they will contact you for more Information about the accident.

Kindly render your assistance and co-operation accordingly.

Yours truly,
Claims Department

{This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.)

CC | LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid
Attn VIC

Ref TP LKK REF - CC3/CTI1B003729/K1HE3

Contact No @ BB41 2088
via Email vicalpgh@kkauto com

CC : Agent - (ANOSBTA) - AUTOSHIELD PTE LTD

FO1/LKKDS-2013



Khanchna (LKK Auto)

e e e e e e e e ——

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 6 January 2020 3:39 PM

To: Shafawati

Cc AccReport; Admin A

Subject: RE: (Accept Offer): LOD / Accident involving SHB8916A & SIC7797D on 09.02.18 (China
Taiping Case) LKK Ref CC3/CTI18003729/K1hb3

Attachments: CT1 DV.pdf

Without Prejudice

(save as to cosis)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for the acceptance.

We attach herewith a copy of the DV.

Kindly send us [LEK) all the documents below for our necessary action: -

. Original LOD
QOriginal Final Repair Tax Inveice, Renlal Agreement and Invoice
. Original Letter of Authorisation & hardcopy of the DV

Thank you.

Kindly note that this negotintion between parties on this matter is purely on 8 without prejudice basis with the sale intention ol resolving the
matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever. should be deemed / inferred from this
negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of
liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation termy/seftlement.”™

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna alkkawto.com Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Shafawati <shafawati.rabu@premierauto.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, |7 December 2019 2:52 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna/@lkkauto.com>

Ce: AccReport <AccReporti@ Premier-Corp.net>; Admin A <admin-a@ lkkauto.com=>

Subject: (Accept Offer): LOD / Accident involving SHBR916A & SIC7797D on 09,02.18 (China Taiping
Case) LKK Ref; CC3/CTI18003729/K 1hb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE



Khanchna (LKK Auto)

E

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc
Subject:

Tracking:

Without Prejudice
(save as o cosis)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matier

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Tuesday, 17 December 2019 2:43 PM

Shafawati

AccReport; Admin A

RE: REMINDER: LOD / Accident involving SHBB916A & SICT797D on 09.02.18 (China
Taiping Case) LKK Ref: CC3/CT118003729/K1hb3

Recipiant Delivery

Shafawatl

AccRepart

Admin A

shipei@lkkauto.com Delivered T7/12/2019 2:44 PM
olivialau @ kkauto.com Delivered 17/12/2019 244 PM
Meicwan@ lkkauto.com Deliverad 17/12/2019 2:44 PM

We propose settliement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair [w/G5T) $ 674,10
2. Loss of Rental (3 days x $ 8%.69) $ 269.07
3, Loss of Income (3 days x $40) $ 120.00
3. LTA Search £2.00
Total 95 1.065.17

Please confirm acceplance,

Thank you.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the
matter amicably without parties resarting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this

negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of
liabiiity/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,
Khanchna| Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@ |kkauto.com | Fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

1



Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Subject: FW: Re: Straddle Cases (Across LTA Groups)_19826104_12772442-Feedback Number
20180308-0021Your Ref: SIC 7797D_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJC 7797D AND SHB
8916A ON 08/02/2018

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Thursday, 19 September 2019 12:06 PM

To: billyteocs@gmail.com

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: Re: Straddle Cases (Across LTA Groups)_19826104_12772442-Feedback Number : 20180308-0021Your Ref:
SIC 7797D_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJC 77970 AND SHB 8916A ON 09/02/2018

Dear Mr. Billy,
We refer to the above matter and our e-mail below,

We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy
taken up with them,

Please let us know whether the traffic police had replied you and the ocutcome of the traffic police investigation
to enable us to review the matter,

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in
writing by 30/09/2019, and if we do not hear from you by then, we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party
claimant on the without prejudice basis at best terms to avoid the risk of litigation cost and any settlement should not
bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Thank you.,

Best Regards,
Khanchna| Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Billy Teo [mailto:billyteocs il.com

Sent: Monday, 25 March, 2019 1:30 PM

To: Vic [LEKAuto)

Subject: Fwd: Re: Straddle Cases (Across LTA Groups)_19826104_12772442-Feedback Number : 20180308-0021Your
Ref: SIC 7797D_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIC 7797D AND SHB 8916A ON 09/02/2018

Do noted



Traffic is at standstill and vehicle is already halfway in the diverted slip road . If vehicle is already in . Why
should the taxi still charge in at a stationary position . | am also caught unawared.

If this the judgement given . | have no trust in any verdicts or judgement

-——— Forwarded message ---—--—-

From: LTA Service <feedbackia/lta.gov.s9>

Date: Thu, Apr 12, 2018, 4:42 PM

Subject: RE:Re: Straddle Cases (Across LTA Groups)_ 19826104 _12772442-Feedback Number : 20180308-
0021

To: <billyteocs@ gmail.com>

Cc: <SPF TP Feedbacki@spf.gov.sg>

Our Ref: LTA/QSMO/SQSS/SQ/F20.000.000/1063965
Date : 12-Apr-2018

Tel : 82957735

Fax : 6396 1192

Dear Mr Teo

Re: Straddle Cases (Across LTA Groups)_19826104_12772442
Feedback Number 20180308-0021

We received your email of 8 March 2018.

You may wish to note that it is the Traffic Police (TP) that oversees driver education, as well as regulates motorists’
driving behaviour and enforces traffic violations against drivers who do not observe road traffic rules, We will keep the
TP in the loop on your request to educate motorists to deter an unhealthy road culture.

We thank you for writing in.
Yours sincerely

Christie L {Ms)
Principal Executive
Service Quality Division

Walk, Cycle, Ride Message: Downtown Line 3 (DTL3) complements the East-West Line by connecting commuters in the
east seamlessly to the downtown and north-west regions of Singapore. About 60% of journeys involving DTL3 are
shortened by up to 10 minutes, while 20% are shortened by more than 10 minutes. For example, a commuter living in
Tampines East who uses the DTL regularly can potentially save about four hours a week. For more information, click
here.

SENDER'S DETAILS

Sender's Name : Billy Teo
Email Address : billyteocs@gmail.com
Feedback Date : 8 March 2018




From : Billy Teo

To : FEEDBACK@Ita.gov.sg

cc:

Bee:

Sent On : Thu Mar 08 01:41:07 SGT 2018

Subject : Re: Straddle Cases (Across LTA Groups)_19826104_ 12772442

Body :

In regard to the pothaole that divert the lane.

The outer right lane is to turn right

Thrus the right lane was divert by cones to keep left .

There was a traffic hold out and cars on the outer left do not give way,

| am filtering to the left. Traffic have come to a standstill . | have signal my intention, | have filter out halfway into the
lane. | can see the taxi not moving and | already in front filtering out. Thrus after | cannot see the taxi who do not want
to give way and accelerate which cause a accident.

This does not help in the insurance claims excess of 51500 | have to incurred . The taxi fairly know how to play the game
of insurance claims.

| hope the authority will look into the culture of safe driving and courtesy on the roads as we are all share users.

| have incurred 12 demerits previously due to motorists not wanting to give way . | have passengers witnesses to vouch
for it. Despite all this

Facing the blunt of the law and monetary losses is all on my side.

| am only earning a decent living of 3 meals.

Can the authorities work together to deter a unhealthy road culture .?

Attached are photos of the night at clark quay.

Do noted of car placement and traffic condition standstill and insurance liabilities should not be on me

Do think for the driver who have a clean records for many years and suffer the blunt due to it

Your sincerely

Billy teo

On Mar 7, 2018 4:13 PM, "LTA Service" <feedback@|tz. gov.sgemailto:feedback@Ita.gov.sg>> wrote;

Our Ref: LTA/QSMO,/5Q55/5Q,/F20.000.000/1044351
Date : 7-Mar-2018

Tel : 62957735

Fax : 6396 1192

Dear Mr Teo

Straddle Cases {Across LTA Groups)_19826104_12772442
Feedback Number 20180212-0190

We refer to your call made to our call centre on 10 February 2018,

We note your feedback made on the ongoing works at Clemenceau Avenue before the right turn into River Valley Road
junction heading towards Clarke Quay MRT. Our contractor was doing some works to rectify a pothole on 9th February
2018. The necessary precautions to close the lane and other safety measures were in place during the patching work.

You had also mentioned that there were some road works along Pasir Ris Drive 1 and that the barriers exceeded the
safety line and encroached on to the 2nd lane. We have advised our contractor to adjust the barriers to contain within

3



the affected lane and not to encroach on to the adjacent lane,

Finally, we had replied to the last appeal you made on 6 January 2018. With regard to your views on receiving a
rejection response to your appeal, please note that we do not consider appeal over the telephorne. You may wish to
resend your re-appeal for re-assessment.

Thank you for allowing us to clarify.
Yours sincerely

Christie L (Ms)
Principal Executive
Service Quality Division

Walk, Cycle, Ride Message: To cater to an aging population, LTA has introduced the Silver Zone programme. it involves
the installation of senior-friendly road safety features, which remind motarists to slow down and look out for
pedestrians, as well as urge senjor pedestrians to exercise greater care when crossing the road. Such an initiative is
welcomed by the residents as it improves road safety in the area. For more information, click

here <https://www.lta.gov.sg/content/Itaweb/en/roads-and-motorin
rones.html>

If you are not the intended recipient of this communication, please notify the sender and delete it
As it may contain confidential or official information, do not retain it or disclose the contents to any person
as it may be an offence under the Official Secrets Act.

communication, pleasa notify the sender and de.

If you are not the Llntended recipient of this
may contain confidential or official information, do not retaln 1t or disclose the cont
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Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Vic (LKKAuTD)

Sent: Monday, 25 March, 2019 10:24 AM

To: Billy Teo

Ce: Admin A Vic (LKKAutg)

Subject: RE: Your Ref SIC 77970 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIC 7797D AND SHE B916A ON
09/02/2018

Diear Sir,

We refer to your below email

Plaase be informed that our principal M{s China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd had further reviewed that
evidence provided by the claimant, and is also of the view that the matter 1S not to our favouir.

As such, we were instructed to settle the third party claim at best possible terms to avoid extra cost

Thank you.

Hest Hegards,

Vie Alpah | Chise Flanidler

LKK Aulo Consultants e Lid

Pl 6B 1-2006 | enomilvicalpehaslidagtoeom | fax: 67414108

ik =1, Pava Ubl Industrial Park, Ukl Avenie 1, #02-25 | S{408513)

N masa
IXKK = Save Ehe Eerth Frint only when necessery

This e-mall contain conlidential and privileged matanal, and are lor the sole Use of the intanded reciplent. Use or distribution by an
unimionded recipient i prohibited, and may. be a viclation of nw, || you telleve that you received this e-mail in arror, please do noj
wafl s a-masl of any altached lems. Please delele the a-mail and all altachmanis, including any coplis thereal, and nform (he

snndar thal you have delsled tha s-mail. all atachmanis and any coples theteal. Thank yoli

From: Billy Teo [mailto:billyteocs@gmail.com)

Sent: Wednesday, 20 March, 2019 11:35 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: SIC 7797D_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIC 77970 AND SHB 8916A ON 09/02/2018

They did not make any claims, from what i know is the car is due to scrap. Rental only keen on profits and
not insurance whether liabilities fall on which side.

Those who will take this case is only 100percent.

On Wed, 20 Mar 2019, 09:03 Vic (LKKAuto), <vicalpeh @ lkkuuto.com> wrole:

Dazar Sir,

We refer to your below email and the contents were noted



We noticed on your accident report that you are also making a claim against the insurer of the taxi. Please advise the
status af your claim from your repairer.

Thank you,

HBest Regards,
Vie Alpeh | Case Hindler
LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Pliwme; 6B41-20u6 | email: vealpeh@ lkkntecom | i 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Uk Industeial Park, Ubd Avenie §, s02-25 | S[408¢33)

O] Save che Earth- Pt only whes necessary

Thin g-mail contain confidentiol and privieged maledial, and are lar the sdle use of the intended recipiont. Use or distribubion by an
uminiended recipiant s prohibied, and may be a violation of law. Il you believe thal you recenvad this @-mail in amor, please do N
1ead this e-mall of any attached items. Please delele the e-mail and all attachments, Including any coples tharao!, and infoom the
sonder thal you have dolated the e-mail. all allachments and any copies thamol. Thank you.

From: Billy Teo [mailto:billyteocs@gmail.com|
Sent: Wednesday, 20 March, 2019 1:16 AM

To: Vic [LKKAuto)
Subject: Re: Your Ref: SIC 7797D_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIC 7797D AND SHB B916A ON 09/02/2018

I understand the rules in regards to this. For your information there are road work carry out that explain the
slip road diverting out to the next available lane. There are no traffic controller and it is locate at Clark
Quay. Traffic is at a standstill and the front car have move leaving a gap which my vehicle proceed.. The
car have already half exiting and there no reason why the taxi should acceleration. He should give way. If it
a slow down situation, I would say he is gracious and [ am wrong to exit.

I want to know the authority that govern all this claims.

Do update me.

All these | have written 1o lia too



Your sincerity

Billy teo

On Tue, 19 Mar 2019, 17:44 Vic (LKKAuto), <vicalpeh @ lkkauto.coms> wrote:

Our Ref: CCYHCTI18003729/K1hb3

19 MARCH 2019

SPR REALTY PTE LTD By Post and By Email

200 JALAN SULTAN

#03-17 TEXTILE CENTRE

SINGAPORE [990]8

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear SirfMadam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJC 7797D AND SHB 8916A ON 09/02/2018



We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd o
resolve the claim against vou and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with
them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed
to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish 1o further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please
contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

st Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Hunidler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Pl 6B41-20060 | eonail; vicalpeh @ lkkanto.cong | fa: 6740-4108

Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenui 1. #o2-25 | S(4080331

Save the Larth- Frivé only when secessary-

This &-matl contam confidental and privileged matenal, and are for the sole use of the intonded meipien. Use or distributon by
an unintonded recipient ls prohibilied, and may be & walation of low. 1 you balieve thal you recelved this e-mall in gsror, pleass
de rol read this e-mail or any attached items. Plasse deleta the #-mml and all apachmants, including any copes thereol, and
mform the sander it you have deleted (Me 2-mall, all atachments and any copes thirmol. Thank you
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- mwm omw Consultanty
el BA = Ple Lid

51 URIAVE 1, #01:25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315
Our Ref: CC3/CTI18003729/K1hb3
19 MARCH 2019

SPR REALTY PTE LTD By Post and By Email
200 JALAN SULTAN

#03-17 TEXTILE CENTRE

SINGAPORE 199018

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJC 7797D AND SHB 8916A ON 09/02/2018

We refer 1o the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Lid 1o resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under
the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfu,l}f.
g

Vie Alpeh
DID: 6841 2096
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

cc.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)

hillvteocsi@ gmail com
(Email)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
&1 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL; B258 3561 FAX: 5256 43156

Reg. No: 189607198R GST Reg. No. 18-8607188-R

PING INSURANCE (S)

by

Rel : CC3ICTI

18003728/K1kadn2

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 . 2020
SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 078808 Pate 1001 I|||II|||I||I|I

'] r.fl.i'_ | -
Insured Veh SJC 7797D Veh. Inspected SHB 8816A
Policy No DMHCSN1756201700 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No SNM18D00836/C0O1/T Excess ($) 0.00

KIA OPTIMA

Make & Model| 1685

Engine No HIDDEN Year of Reg 2014

Chassis No. KNAGMA414MES462144 Colour SILVER

Odometer 384269 Steering IN ORDER

Brakes IN ORDER Medification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR

R/H Front Tyre |205/85 R16 MAXXIS 7 mm

L/H Front Tyre |205/65 R16 MAXXIS 7 mm

R/H Rear Tyre |[205/65R16 MAXXIS 7mm

UH Rear Tyra |205/65 R16 MAXXIS 7 mm

Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.

CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
ISED REPAIRS.

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHOR

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days




_f L7L” LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Bl 8 51 Ubi Ave 1 801-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapone 408833
- TEL 8258 3581 FAX: 6258 4315

Reg No 199607108R GST Reg No. 19-9607198-R Page No.1 of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHEB 8916A

1|FRONT O/S WHEEL COVER TO REPAIR SEE 116.00 -
LABOUR
1|FRONT VS FENDER TO REPAIR SEE 384.00 -
LABOUR
1|FRONT QVS FENDER INNER SHIELD SERVICEABLE 120.00 -
1|FRONT BUMPER TO REPAIR SEE 531.00 "
LABOUR
1|FRONT BUMPER EMBLEM NOT NECESSARY 44.00 -
1|FRONT BUMPER O/S SIDE RETAINER SERVICEABLE 16.00 -
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -121.10 -
1,086.90 -
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|SET FRONT O/S FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN) NOT NECESSARY 28.00 -
1|SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN) NOT NECESSARY 48.00 -
1|FRONT OfS FENDER STICKER (SN} NOT NECESSARY 30.00 -
1|SUNDRY (SN} NECESSARY 50.00 20.00
156.00 20.00
LABOUR
TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT. NOT NECESSARY 80.00 -
TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR DISMANTLE AND RENEW THE B650.00 200.00
ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS.INCLUDING KNOCK-
OUT STRAIGHTEN REPAIR,RESHAPE AND ADJUST OF
THE SAME INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT O/S
WHEEL COVER.FRONT O/5 FENDER AND FRONT
BUMFER.
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON FRONT 500.00 410,00
BUMPER ,FRONT Of5 FENDER
TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING ON THE REFAIRED AND NOT NECESSARY 120.00 -
REPLACED PANELS.

Report Ref No. CCIHCTI18003729/K1kadn2



Page No.:2 of 2
Report Ref No, CC3/CTI118003728/K1ka3n2

e

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automolive Assessor

[HBCLAIMER OF LLABILITY T THIMD PARTIES - This Repart is made soisly ior the uss and berefit of the Clhent named on ihe ront page of this Repert
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